Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George Chang	02/16/2007
Ravi S. Garigipati	02/16/2007
Bruce Lefker	02/16/2007
Dale A. Perry	02/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pfizer Inc.
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017-5755

Name:	Pfizer Products Inc.
Street Address:	Eastern Point Road
Internal Address:	Bidg. 260, 1st Floor
City:	Groton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11619299

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)441-5221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-441-4901

Email: kelley.d.surprenant@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: Gregg C. Benson

PATENT REEL: 018914 FRAME: 0383

500226873

0.000

	Road, MS 8260-1611 ECTICUT 06340
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC32916A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelley D. Surprenant
Total Attachments: 3 source=PC32916A-Assignment#page1.tif source=PC32916A-Assignment#page2.tif source=PC32916A-Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018914 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, George Chang, Ravi S. Garigipati, Bruce Lefker and David A. Perry, of 15 Plum Bank Road, Old Saybrook, CT 06475, 324 Great Pond Road, South Glastonbury, CT 06073, 9 Kalmia Drive, Gales Ferry, CT 06335 and 1 Conrad Street, Mystic, CT 06355, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, except as limited hereinbelow, in and to provisional patent application of the United States of America, having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC32916A, and entitled Dibenzyl Amine Compounds and Derivatives; filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2007 and assigned U.S. application number 11/619,299; and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in the United States of America on the foregoing applications;

and we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, and having its place of business at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said patent applications filed outside the United States of America; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

1

PATENT REEL: 018914 FRAME: 0385 and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and said PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., and their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this Groton, Connecticut	A, USA day of Lebruary 2007 at
	Perg Chang
	George Chang
In the presence of:	
	?
Cant CRe	hat
(Typed or Printed Name of Witnes	58)
Signed and witnessed this //	day of Followary 2007 at
Graton, Connecticut, L	ISA
	Ravi S. Garigipati
In the presence of:	
Carol E- Reinh	lest.
(Typed or Printed Name of Witnes	ss)
Signed and witnessed this Groton, Connecticut,	day of Folyman 3007 at
	122 - ·
	Bruce Lefker
In the presence of:	
Carried Jalle	
Affin The second	· <u>·</u>
Land la Keine	<u>1 ar + _</u>
TTyped or Printed Name of Witnes	(2)

2

Signed and witnessed this Groton, Connecticut, USA	day of Flforay 2007 a	ıt
	David A Jerry	
	David A. Perry	
In the presence of:		
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)		

3